

NEWS RELEASE

DATE: 5/27/2021

FOR RELEASE: Immediate

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF IRC CONTACT: Shirley Reul, Director of Marketing & Events, (772) 299-7449, <u>shirleyreul@bgcirc.org</u>

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY WELCOME NEW STAFF PROFESSIONALS

The Boys & Girls Clubs of Indian River County is pleased to announce two exciting staff changes as they gear up for the summer and back to school year. **Amanda Yeargin** has come on board as the new Career Counselor for all three Clubs located in Fellsmere, Sebastian and Vero Beach. She has a background at Florida State University and the University of Florida in teaching, administration and student programming. Amanda is excited to work with the teens at all three Clubs to provide support as they develop and pursue career goals, and is looking forward to becoming part of the amazing BGC IRC team. **Ally Tunink** has joined BGC IRC as the new Club Director at the Fellsmere Club. For the past ten years she has been involved with high quality youth development and afterschool programs, and most recently was an Afterschool Program Director within the Brevard Public School system. Ally shared she is really looking forward to building successful relationships with the members, staff and community and making a positive impact.



Pictured to the left: Ally Tunink (Club Director – Fellsmere Club) and Amanda Yeargin (Career Counselor – All Clubs)

About Boys & Girls Clubs of Indian River County

The Boys & Girls Clubs of Indian River County improves the lives of young people by providing exceptional facilities, caring mentors, and educational programs after school and during the summer. The organization serves 1,300 children ages 6-18 annually, and 83% qualify for free or reduced lunches in school. The Clubs operate three facilities, one each in Vero Beach, Sebastian and Fellsmere. In 2019, the Boys & Girls Clubs of Indian River County received the highest possible ranking from Charity Navigator for the sixth consecutive year, putting it in the top 11% of charities across the nation. For more information, visit www.bgcirc.org, www.facebook.com/bgcirc, or call 772-299-7449.